600 V
BUSHING
CURRENT
TRANSFORMERS
37 Instrument Transformers | Reference Guidearteche.com
600 V CURRENT TRANSFORMEROVER BUSHING CURRENT
TRANSFORMER
The ARTECHE Over Bushing CT series are 600 V rated units designed

curve would be required. Contact factory for
other needs.
How to order
When ordering an ARTECHE Over Bushing CT.
include the following information:
1. Minimum inside diameter (ID) ___ in [mm]
2. Maximum outside diameter (OD) ___ in [mm]
3. Maximum allowable height (HT) ___ in [mm]
4. Current ratio and taps, if any ___ (:5A or :1A | SR, DR, MR)
5. Accuracy and burden requirements, for example.
Metering -
Relaying -
___ (0.3 B0.1 thru B1.8)
___ (C-100, C-200, C-400, or C-800 or other)
 If IEC ratings, list class and burden ___ (e.g.. class 0.2-20 VA, 5P20-40 VA)
6. Continuous Rating Factor ___ (standard is RF=2.0)
7. Frequency ___ (standard is 60 Hz)
8. Lead length & type ___. size - ___(standard is #10 AWG TW)
NOTE – Due to the many variations of mounting. Arteche does not supply mounting hardware.
Units are custom manufactured to customer specifications. Contact factory to discuss other options.
Notes:
39 Instrument Transformers | Reference Guidearteche.com
600 V CURRENT TRANSFORMERBUSHING CURRENT
TRANSFORMER
ARTECHE Bushing CT series are designed to fi t over a variety of
specifi ed bushing sizes. Primary current ratios are available from 200:5
thru 5000:5 at 60 Hz with a Rating Factor up to 4.0. This tape-wound
CT will operate for metering or relaying applications.
INDOOR
60 Hertz
Single, Dual and
Multi Ratios,
Window Type,
Metering/Relaying
TYPE OF
CONNECTIONS
(Secondary
terminal)
Drawing number: 4285816
“A
”
+
1
-4
NAME PLATE
Ø “D1” Ø “D2” “A” “L”=inches WEIGHT lbs.
Specs and dimensions available upon request.
Ø
 “
D
1”
L=
in
ch
es
POLARITY MARK
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5
Ø “D
2”
Mechanical characteristics
The core and coil assembly is wound and tape
wrapped and is available in window sizes from 2.5
to 45 inches.
The secondary leads are typically #10 AWG or
#12 AWG. The bushing insulation provides the
dielectric protection for the CT. Optional TEFZEL
insulation for the CT is also available.